

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10434 OF 2007

State of Punjab & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Anil Sood & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 09.05.2014, when the following order was passed:-

“Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

On furnishing the fresh complete address of respondent NO.2 within two weeks, notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 2.9.2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address of Respondent No. 2 despite Registrar Court's Order dated 05.03.2014 and 09.05.2014

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Kuldip Singh , Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR