

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1887, 1886 & 2532 OF 2008

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Jasbir Singh & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned is by SLP granted vide this Court's order dated 03.03.2008.

Civil Appeal Nos. 1887, 1886 & 2532/2008

There are 3 respondents in C.A. No. 1886 and 1887 of 2008 and sole respondent in C.A. No. 2532 of 2008 are they are represented through Ms. S. Janani, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 28.07.2011 and 29.07.2011 filed statement of case in all the matters respectively but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case in any of the matters.

Civil Appeal No. 10434/2010

There are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have been served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal. High Court vide its letter dated 01.06.2012 in respect of Respondent no. 2 has been received back unserved with the remarks that "*He is not residing at the given address*" Thereafter Mr. Kuldip Singh, Counsel for the Appellant vide this Registry's letter dated 31.07.2012 and subsequent reminder dated 08.10.2012 and 02.05.2013 was requested to furnish fresh and correct address of Respondent no. 2. Counsel for the Appellant has on 08.12.2014 supplied fresh address of Respondent no. 2 which was sent to High Court on 17.12.2014. Certificate of Service is awaited from the High Court. Hence the service is not complete on respondent no. 2

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 28.07.2011 filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Kuldip Singh (Advocate)** M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi -14
2. **Ms. S. Janani (Advocate)** 62, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New Delhi

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR