

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1887 OF 2008

State of Punjab and Others Appellant(s)
Versus
Jasbir Singh and Others Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1886 OF 2008
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2532 OF 2008
CIVIL APPEAL NO.10434 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. N. Gupta, learned senior counsel for the respondent.

unsel

We have been apprised by the learned counsel

appearing for the parties that the respondents have retired from service.

In view of the aforesaid, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The appeals accordingly, disposed of. No order as to costs.

are,

Needless to say, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.08.27
17:05:11 IST
Reason:

.....J.
(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;
August 25, 2015.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.1887 of 2008

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH C.A. No.1886/2008

C.A. No.2532/2008

(With office report)

C.A. No.10434/2010

(With office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)